AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT I} CODE Page

1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODRIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. [5. PROJECT NQ. (If applicable)
0002 09/22/2010 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 00094 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Hlem 6) CODE|
DOT/Maritime Administration, WR Acquisition
Cffice of Acquisition, MRG-4200,201 Misslon Street, Suite 2200
San Francisco, CA 94105-1005
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Stale and Zip Cade) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Dale Sirois
PACIFIC GLILF MARINE, INC 9B. DATED (SEE TEM 11)
401 WHITNEY AVE STE 511
Gretna, LA 70056-2504 x) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. DTMABC05016 / PGM16W07012
() | 10B- DATED  (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE * iFACTLITY CODE 01/11/2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth In Item 14, The hour and date specified for recefpt of Offers l:l Is extended, I:l is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prier to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viriue of this amendmant you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may ba made by telsgram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makas reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifiad.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)
See Line ltem Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

LEMODIEIES THE COMTRACT/ORDER MO _AS DESCRIBEDINITERM 14

GHECK ONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN fTEM 14 ARE MADE IN

(] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

l:l B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDR CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify tvpe of modification and authorify)

v
far 43.103(a) Bilateral Contract Mod,

E. IMPORTANT: Coniractor is not, D is required fo.sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATION  (Organized by UCF secilon headings, Including soliciation/coniract subject matter where feasible,)

Deobligate and close
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate  as follows:

From: $ 193,000.00

By:-$3241.60

To:$ 189,758.40

All other terms and cenditions remain unchanged.

The Ship Manager herby agrees that pursuant to FAR 4.804, Closeout of contract files, that all invoices have been submitted and paid. Further, by signing
thiz modification, the Ship Manager is providing a closing statement certifying completion of this order as required by FAR 4.804-5(a)13).

Except as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the document referenced i Item 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In full forcs and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)
| Kaiffyn Rato Vel
1&5._ ATE SIGNED |16B.jUpited Stiteg/of America //I/l /Zﬁw' . DATE SIGNED
N 14/i0 =Ko ot . 10/21/10
{Signature of poerson authorized to sign) f W(S}@.’Jature of %Jr';tracﬁng Officer)

N3N 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REY. 10-83)
PREVIQUS EDITION Preseribad by GSA FAR {45 GFR)
UNUSABLE 53.243


kathryn.rato
krato

kathryn.rato
Typewritten Text

kathryn.rato
Typewritten Text
10/21/10


Line ltem Document Number Title Page

S ummary PGM16W07012/0002 DTMABCO5016 GCN DRYDOCK _ 20f2
Total Funding: $189,758.40
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub ProjiJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number pegeription {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

GRAND CANYON STATE PGM-GCNO7-10068 M&R DRYDOCK Transit PRWRSM07090

0001 Mod 0002 close 03/31/2007 0.00 LOT $0.00 $0.00

Change in Description, Extended Dascription
deobligate and close
Ref Req No: PRWRSMG7030

0001AA  M&R DRYDOCK DECREASE 09/30/2007 0.00 LOT ($3,241.60) ($3,241.80)

Change in Funding, Unit Price

Base year 2, Ship group 18, Ship 3 (GRAND CANYON STATE)
CLIN 0203AE; PROJECT NO. PGM GCNO7 1006B

M&R DRYDOCK

The purpose of this project is to decrease funding from drydock.
Ref Req No: PRWRSMO7090/0001

Funding Information:

- 2007 - 70X - 4303000 - 70 - 0761 - 33 - 40GCNO - 9- 33 -
40GCNO - 0 - - 25432 - 0761 - 0000 - 00
-3,241.60

Previous Total:  $183,000.00
Modification Total:  {$3,241.60)

Grand Total: $189,768.40
{Includes Discounts)
Distribution: S Wong, P Matheson, C Johnsiton, SM






